
# Name Duration Start Date Completion Date % Predecessors

1 Prepare Issue Report 132 days 7/29/15 8:00 AM 2/12/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

2       Prepare Preliminary Issue Report 18 days 7/29/15 8:00 AM 8/21/15 5:00 PM 100.0%

3       Legal Review of Preliminary Issue Report and Amend Report 5 days 8/24/15 8:00 AM 8/28/15 5:00 PM 100.0% 2

4       Publish Preliminary Issue Report for Public Comment 44 days 8/31/15 8:00 AM 10/30/15 5:00 PM 100.0% 3

5       Publish Public Comment Summary and Analysis 17 days 11/2/15 8:00 AM 11/24/15 5:00 PM 100.0% 4

6       Complete Issue Report 24 days 11/2/15 8:00 AM 12/7/15 5:00 PM 100.0% 4

7       Initiate PDP on New gTLD Subsequent Procedures 1 days 12/17/15 8:00 AM 12/17/15 5:00 PM 100.0%

8       Adopt New gTLD Subsequent Procedures Charter 1 days 1/21/16 8:00 AM 1/21/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

9       Publish Call For Volunteers 15 days 1/25/16 8:00 AM 2/12/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

10 Initiate PDP Operations 53 days 2/22/16 8:00 AM 5/4/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

11       Elect WG Chairs 12 days 2/22/16 8:00 AM 3/8/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

12       Develop Work Organization 35 days 3/10/16 8:00 AM 4/27/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

13       Develop Work Plan 5 days 4/28/16 8:00 AM 5/4/16 5:00 PM 100.0% 12

14 Misc WG Activities 145 days 4/4/16 8:00 AM 10/26/16 5:00 PM 90.41%

15       Review Existing Principles/Recommendations 14 days 4/4/16 8:00 AM 4/21/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

16       Send outreach to SO/AC/SG/C for Statements/Advice 10 days 5/2/16 8:00 AM 5/13/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

17       Select liaison for RPMs PDP 21 days 4/18/16 8:00 AM 5/16/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

18       ICANN56 - Helsinki Meeting Planning 14 days 5/23/16 8:00 AM 6/10/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

19       ICANN57 - Hyderabad Meeting Planning 14 days 10/7/16 8:00 AM 10/26/16 5:00 PM 50.0%

20 Overarching Issues/Topics 194 days 4/11/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 68.14%

21       Draft Request for Constituency Comment 1 33 days 4/25/16 8:00 AM 6/9/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

22       Seek Input From SO/AC/SG/Cs 31 days 6/10/16 8:00 AM 7/25/16 5:00 PM 100.0% 21

23       Consider Input from SO/AC/SG/Cs 80 days 7/26/16 8:00 AM 11/15/16 5:00 PM 50.0% 22

24       Conclude deliberations 4.2.1: Cancelling Subsequent Procedures 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 25.0% 23

25       Conclude deliberations 4.2.15: Different TLD Types 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 25.0% 23

26       Conclude deliberations 4.2.7: Applications Assessed in Rounds 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 25.0% 23

27       Conclude deliberations 4.2.2: Predictabilty 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 23

28       Conclude deliberations 4.2.4: Community Engagement 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 23

29       Conclude deliberations 4.2.16: Application Submission Limits 40 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/23/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 23

30       4.2.1: Cancelling Subsequent Procedures 184 days 4/11/16 8:00 AM 1/9/17 5:00 PM 76.92%

31             4.2.1: Preliminary deliberations 100 days 4/11/16 8:00 AM 8/30/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

32             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/16/16 8:00 AM 1/9/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

33       4.2.15: Different TLD Types 80 days 4/18/16 8:00 AM 8/9/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

34       4.2.7: Applications Assessed in Round (Application Order) 120 days 4/25/16 8:00 AM 10/12/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

35       4.2.2: Predictability 50 days 5/9/16 8:00 AM 7/19/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

36       4.2.4: Community Engagement 50 days 5/9/16 8:00 AM 7/19/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

37       4.2.16: Application Submission Limits 50 days 5/16/16 8:00 AM 7/26/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

38 Track 1 - Overall Process 125 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 2/17/17 5:00 PM 11.21%

39       4.2.8: Accreditation Programs 84 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 12/13/16 5:00 PM 25.0%

40       4.2.14: Support for Applicants from Developing Countries 125 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 2/17/17 5:00 PM 20.16%

41             4.2.14: Preliminary deliberations 125 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 2/17/17 5:00 PM 25.0%

42             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

43       4.2.6: Clarity of Application Process 29 days 11/2/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

44       4.2.10: Application Fees 29 days 11/2/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

45       4.2.17: Variable Fees 29 days 11/2/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

46       4.2.12: Application Queuing 18 days 11/29/16 8:00 AM 12/22/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

47       4.2.13: Application Submission Period 11 days 11/29/16 8:00 AM 12/13/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

48       4.2.9: Systems 23 days 12/5/16 8:00 AM 1/13/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

49       4.2.5: Applicant Guidebook 41 days 12/5/16 8:00 AM 2/8/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

50       4.2.11: Communications 23 days 12/5/16 8:00 AM 1/13/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

51 Track 2 - Legal/Contractual/Regulatory 180 days 8/8/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.95%

52       4.3.2: Base Registry Agreement/Differentiation 148 days 9/22/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

53             4.3.2: Preliminary deliberations 148 days 9/22/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

54             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

55       4.3.7: Second-level RPMs 139 days 8/8/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 6.25%

56             Liaise with RPMs PDP, determine what, if any, RPMs related work is within scope 10 days 8/8/16 8:00 AM 8/19/16 5:00 PM 100.0%

57             4.3.7: Preliminary deliberations 120 days 9/2/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

58             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

59       4.3.1: Reserved Names List (Top-level, second-level, string requirements) 73 days 10/20/16 8:00 2/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

60       4.3.3: Registrant Protections 47 days 11/3/16 8:00 AM 1/19/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

61       4.3.10: IGO/INGO Protections 6 days 11/18/16 8:00 AM 11/29/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

62       4.3.11: Closed Generics 49 days 12/1/16 8:00 AM 2/16/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

63       Applicant Terms and Conditions 49 days 12/15/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

64       4.3.5: Registrar Non-Discrimination 79 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

65             4.3.5: Preliminary deliberations 49 days 12/15/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

66             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 50 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 1/20/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

67       4.3.8: Registry/Registrar Standardization (Separation) 99 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 3/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

68             4.3.8: Preliminary deliberations 61 days 1/5/17 8:00 AM 3/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

69             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

70       4.3.6: TLD Rollout 51 days 1/19/17 8:00 AM 3/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

71       4.3.4: Contractual Compliance 51 days 1/19/17 8:00 AM 3/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

72       4.3.9: Global Public Interest (GAC Advice/Safeguards) 120 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

73             4.3.9: Preliminary deliberations 63 days 2/1/17 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

74             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

75 Track 3 - String Contention, Objections & Disputes 175 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

76       4.4.3: Objections (Role of Independent Objector) 105 days 8/29/16 8:00 AM 2/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

77             Look at all the objections that were filed, how they turned out, consistency. Look at the role of 82 days 9/27/16 8:00 AM 1/31/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

78             Look at role of the Independent Objector 37 days 12/1/16 8:00 AM 1/31/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

79             4.4.3: Preliminary deliberations 105 days 8/29/16 8:00 AM 2/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

80             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

81       4.4.1: New gTLD Applicant Freedom of Expression 32 days 1/16/17 8:00 AM 2/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

82       4.4.5: Community Applications (Community Priority Evaluations) 101 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 4/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

83             4.4.5: Preliminary deliberations 25 days 2/28/17 8:00 AM 4/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

84             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%
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# Name Duration Start Date Completion Date % Predecessors

85       4.4.2: String Similarity (Evaluations) 175 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

86             Develop list of string similarity outcomes (e.g., plurals). Include auctions, indirect contention, 29 days 3/21/17 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

87             4.4.2: Preliminary deliberations 70 days 8/15/16 8:00 AM 11/21/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

88             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

89       4.4.4: Accountability Mechanisms 19 days 4/4/17 8:00 AM 4/28/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

90 Track 4 - IDNs & Universal Acceptance/SSR and Technical/Operational/Financial 109 days 10/31/16 8:00 AM 4/12/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

91       4.5.1: Internationalized Domain Names 60 days 11/3/16 8:00 AM 2/7/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

92       Universal Acceptance 40 days 11/11/16 8:00 AM 1/18/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

93       4.6.2: Applicant Reviews 100 days 11/11/16 8:00 AM 4/12/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

94       4.6.3: Name Collisions 80 days 10/31/16 8:00 AM 3/2/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

95       4.6.1: Security and Stability 80 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 3/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

96             4.6.1:Preliminary deliberations 70 days 11/15/16 8:00 AM 3/3/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

97             Consider preliminary inputs from CCT-RT. Conclude in Phase 2. 30 days 11/1/16 8:00 AM 12/14/16 5:00 PM 0.0%

98 Community Comment 2 (CC2) 157 days 11/21/16 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

99       Draft Request for Constituency Comment 2 50 days 11/21/16 8:00 AM 2/9/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

100       Seek Input From SO/AC/SG/Cs 30 days 2/10/17 8:00 AM 3/23/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 99

101       Consider Input from SO/AC/SG/Cs 30 days 3/24/17 8:00 AM 5/4/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 100

102       Consolidate and Organize Input 7 days 5/5/17 8:00 AM 5/15/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 101

103       Conclude deliberations 4.2.8: Accreditation Programs 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

104       Conclude deliberations 4.2.14: Support for Applicants from Developing Countries 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

105       Conclude deliberations 4.2.6: Clarity of Application Process 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

106       Conclude deliberations 4.2.10: Application Fees 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

107       Conclude deliberations 4.2.17: Variable Fees 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

108       Conclude deliberations 4.2.12: Application Queuing 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

109       Conclude deliberations 4.2.13: Application Submission Period 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

110       Conclude deliberations 4.2.9: Systems 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

111       Conclude deliberations 4.2.5: Applicant Guidebook 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

112       Conclude deliberations 4.2.11: Communications 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

113       Conclude deliberations 4.3.2: Base Registry Agreement/Differentiation 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

114       Conclude deliberations 4.3.7: Second-level RPMs 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

115       Conclude deliberations 4.3.1: Reserved Names List 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

116       Conclude deliberations 4.3.3: Registrant Protections 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

117       Conclude deliberations 4.3.10: IGO/INGO Protections 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

118       Conclude deliberations 4.3.11: Closed Generics 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

119       Conclude deliberations Applicant T&Cs 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

120       Conclude deliberations 4.3.5: Registrar Non-Discrimination 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

121       Conclude deliberations 4.3.8: Registry/Registrar Standardization (Separation) 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

122       Conclude deliberations 4.3.6: TLD Rollout 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

123       Conclude deliberations 4.3.4: Contractual Compliance 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

124       Conclude deliberations 4.3.9: Global Public Interest (GAC Advice/Safeguards) 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

125       Conclude deliberations 4.4.3: Objections (Role of Independent Objector) 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

126       Conclude deliberations 4.4.1: New gTLD Applicant Freedom of Expression 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

127       Conclude deliberations 4.4.5: Community Applications (Community Priority Evaluations) 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

128       Conclude deliberations 4.4.2: String Similarity (Evaluations) 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

129       Conclude deliberations 4.4.2: String Similarity 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

130       Conclude deliberations 4.5.1: Internationalized Domain Names 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

131       Conclude deliberations Univeral Acceptance 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

132       Conclude deliberations 4.6.2: Applicant Reviews 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

133       Conclude deliberations 4.6.3: Name Collisions 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

134       Conclude deliberations 4.6.1: Security and Stability 40 days 5/16/17 8:00 AM 7/10/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 102

135 Phase 2: Continued Work on Dependency Driven Subjects (CCT-RT, external efforts) 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 90, 38, 75, 51

136       4.2.3: Competition, Consumer Trust & Consumer Choice 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

137       4.2.14: Support for Applicants from Developing Countries, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

138       4.3.9: Global Public Interest (GAC Advice/Safeguards), cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

139       4.3.7: Second-level RPMs, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

140       4.3.5: Registrar Non-Discrimination, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

141       4.3.8: Registry/Registrar Standardization (Separation), cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

142       4.3.2: Base Registry Agreement/Differentiation, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

143       4.4.2: String Similarity (Evaluations), cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

144       4.4.3: Objections (Role of Independent Objector), cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

145       4.4.5: Communuty Applications (Community Priority Evaluations), cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

146       4.6.1: Security and Stability, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

147       4.2.8: Accreditation Programs, cont. 45 days 5/1/17 8:00 AM 6/30/17 5:00 PM 0.0%

148 Initial Report 127 days 7/3/17 8:00 AM 1/3/18 5:00 PM 0.0%

149       Prepare Draft Initial Report 45 days 7/3/17 8:00 AM 9/1/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 135

150       WG Agreement on Initial Report 14 days 9/4/17 8:00 AM 9/21/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 149

151       Publish Initial Report for Public Comment 40 days 9/22/17 8:00 AM 11/16/17 5:00 PM 0.0% 150

152       Publish Summary of Public Comment 28 days 11/17/17 8:00 AM 1/3/18 5:00 PM 0.0% 151

153 Final Report 162 days 11/17/17 8:00 AM 7/10/18 5:00 PM 0.0%

154       Consider Public Comment 28 days 11/17/17 8:00 AM 1/3/18 5:00 PM 0.0% 151

155       Revise Report 120 days 1/4/18 8:00 AM 6/20/18 5:00 PM 0.0% 154

156       WG Agreement on Final Report 14 days 6/21/18 8:00 AM 7/10/18 5:00 PM 0.0% 155
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